• Unique damper function
• Large working range
• Can be used with internal linear regulator or external
    rotary regulator.
GB0606
06.23
Wall diffuser with VAV function
Pegasus

3
Pegasus
   ORDER CODE, Pegasus
Pegasus -  MU   -  B -  160  -  L - 10  - 0  -  0 -  0
Produkt:
Dim:
125
160
200
250
MS = Labeling scheme
SL = Special paint
Plug:
0 = Without plug
1 = Wago 4. Pol Midi, Gray*
2 = Wago 4. Pol Midi, Green*
*Only for controller option 0
**Only for controller option 3,4,7
 Connection:
0 = Belimo MP-Bus
2 = Belimo LON-Bus
3 = Belimo MOD-Bus
4 = Belimo BAC net
7 = Belimo KNX
8 = MOD-Bus for XAC
9 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
9.1 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
          w/light relay
9.2 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
          w/heating-cooling relay
9.3 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
          w/light, heating-cooling relay
9.4 = XAC-ZM MP-Bus
10 = Siemens KNX ***
11 = Siemens Bacnet ***
45 = Siemens MOD-Bus ***
***Only for Pegasus MU
Example:
Pegasus-MU-B-L-160-10-0-0-0
Explanation:
Pegasus with external motor and rear edge connection, dimension duct Ø160, LØV front with
long air throw, with Siemens KNX, without special paint, without plug and without labelling
scheme.
Function:
MI = Internal motor
MU = External motor
Connection:
B = Rear edge
S = Side
Front, type:
K = LØV perforation, short air throw
L = LØV perforation, long air throw
V = Opus nozzles, variable distribution pattern
Produsent Regulator code Moment Type Operating voltage
Power consump-
tion in operation
Dim.effect
Belimo LHV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 150 N Lineær AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 4,5 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Belimo LMV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 5 Nm Roterende AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2W 4 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Siemens GDB181.1E/KN (KNX) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2.5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/BA (Bacnet) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Table 1: Technical specification
 4
  QUICK SELECTION PEGASUS LØV-B-K/L
Pegasus LØV-B-K/L m³/h (open)
Dim. 25 dB(A) 30 dB(A) 35 dB(A)
125 158 194 241
160 277 335 403
200 331 396 475
250 594 706 832
  QUICK SELECTION PEGASUS LØV-S-K/L
Pegasus LØV-S-K/L m³/h (open)
Dim. 25 dB(A) 30 dB(A) 35 dB(A)